NUNATSIAVUT ELECTORAL OFFICER ORDER FOR A SECOND POLL IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT

WHEREAS section 127(2) of the *Nunatsiavut Elections Act* states that if no candidate receives an absolute majority of the votes cast in an election for President a second vote shall be held between the 2 candidates who received the most votes in the first poll;

AND WHEREAS section 127(3) states that if a second vote is required the NEO shall, within not more than 30 days from the holding of the first vote, order that the second poll be held at a time appointed by the NEO;

NOW THEREFORE the NEO is pleased to make the following Order respecting the holding of the second poll respecting the election of the President of Nunatsiavut:

Authority

1.

This Order is made under section 127(3) of the Nunatsiavut Elections Act.

Interpretation

2.

Unless the context requires otherwise, terms used in this Order have the same meaning as in the *Nunatsiavut Elections Act*.

Date of second poll

3.

The second poll will be held on Monday June 11th, 2012 and the advanced poll will be held on Monday June 4th, 2012.

Issued under the Nunatsiavut Seal on the 3rd day of May, 2012, by:

Jack/Shiwak Nunatsiavut Electoral Officer